



Date: 18-07-2024

To
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
PJ Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 522036

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of general notice in Form INC-26 published in Karnataka

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement in connection with publication of general notice in Form INC-26 published in Karnataka in Hos Digant newspaper in Kannada and Business Standard in English on 12th July, 2024, with regard to change in registered office of the company from the state of Karnataka to State of Telangana.

We request you to take note of the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For MIVEN MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED

BINDUMALIN Digitally signed by BINDUMALINI KRISHNAN

Signature: I KRISHNAN Date: 2024.07.18 18:07:25 +05'30'

Name: BINDUMALINI KRISHNAN

Designation: Director

DIN: 08018301

Encl: As above

MIVEN MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED

 $\textbf{Regd. Office:} Sirur's \ Compound, \ Karwar \ Road, \ Hubballi-580\ 024, \ Karnataka, \ India.$

Corp. Office: 3rd Floor, D.No. 2-93/8 & 2-93/9, Three Cube Towers, White Fields, Kondapur, - 500 084 Hyderabad, Telangana, India.

CIN : L29220KA1985PLC007036 GSTIN : 29AAECM4671J1Z2 Contact : 9949320300

IN THE COURT OF THE HON'BLE
15th ADDL, CHIEF METROPOLITAN
MAGISTRATE AT BANGALORE
Cri.Mis.No. 2197/2024
Petitioner: JAYAMARY and anothers

Respondent: The Commissioner of Births & Deaths

PUBLIC NOTICE

The undersigned advocate submit on behalf of my client JAYAMARY Wo Late Susai Raji B Aged about 64 years, residing at No.16, SDM Lane, Manaverthipet, Bengaluru South, Bengaluru-So0033 and others, have filled the death pe

BY ORDER OF THE COURT Sd/- SHERISTEDAR, COURT OF THE 15th A.C.M.M BENGALURU Sri SHANKAR .G.V, ADVOCATE

SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY

NOTICE INVITING e-AUCTION
E-Auction Catalogue No. PMBJK-BGM-2024 dated 16.07.2024

The undersigned, on behalf of the President of India, invites E-Auctions for the following works

Name of the work with its location : Establisment of Pradhan Mantri Bharatiya Janaushadhi Kendra at Belagavi Rallway Station Over Hubballi Division for a period

Date & Time of Start & Close of e-Auction From 12:00 Hrs. to 12:30 Hrs. on 16.07.2024

For details log on : www.ireps.gov.in

Senior Divisional Commercial Manager PUB/246/AAD360/PRB/SWR/2024-25 Hubballi

F South Western Railway - SWR 🔀 SWRRLY 🕒 SWRRLY

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C AT DEVANAHALLI C. Misc. No. 178 / 2024

Between: Sri. Ashwathappa and others. —Petitioner And: The Tahasildar, Yelshanka Taluk ...Respondent

And: The Tahasilder, Yelahanka Taluk ...Respondent PUBLIC NOTICE

I, the undersigned advocate on behalf of my client Sri. Ashwathappa and others have filed the petition for death certificate of Smt. AMMAYAMMA W/O ASHWATHAPPA expired on 01-08-1989 at Mylanahalli Wilage, Jala Hobil, Yelahanka Faluk, Bengaluru District. If any of the parties who have objections or claims may dispute regarding the same could and same any other interested persons appear before the Principal Civil Judga and J.M.F.C at Devanthalli on date of hearing on 31-08-2024 at 11-00 AM in C. Misc No. 178/2024. Given under my hand and seal of the Court on this 10-07-2024

By order of the Court, Chief Ministerial officer, Civil Judge & JMFC Court, Devanahalli.

Advocate for Petitioner: Sri. D.N. Jayarama Sri. G. Kanakaraja Office at: M.R. Complex, Sulibele Road Devanahalli Town, Bengaluru Rural District.

COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014 Form No.INC.26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules,2014]

Advertisement to be published in the Newspaper for Change of Registered Office of the Company from 'the State of Karnataka' to 'the State of Telangana' Before the Regional Director, Southeast Region, Hyderabad

(In The Matter of Section 13(4) of The Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014) AND

In the matter of M/s. Miven Machine Tools Limited [(CIN: L29220KA1985PLC007036 and having its Registered Office at Sirur's Compound, Karwar Road, Hubballi - 580024, Karnataka, India)

.....Applicant Company

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed through Postal Ballot process for which the e-voting results were declared on 06th June, 2024, to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from 'the State of Karnataka' to 'the State of Telangana'

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, South East Region at 3rd Floor, Corporate Bhawan, Bandlaguda, Nagole, Tattiannaram Village Hayat Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad - 500 068, Telangana, India, within 14 (fourteen) days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant Company to be served with a copy of the applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below.

Sirur's Compound, Karwar Road, Hubballi - 580024,

Karnataka, India. Date: 11.07.2024 Place: Hubballi

For and on behalf of Miven Machine Tools Limited Katta Sundeep Reddy Managing Director DIN: 06458901

AFFIDAVIT

I hitherto known as DHARNISH S son of HUCHAPPA residing at No J 44 New 7th Cross Old 3rd cross Gayathrinagar Bangalore Karnataka 560021 Have changed my name to DHARNISH H Vide Affidavit dated 11/07/2024 before Notary Chandrakala.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Our client Smt. B K Dhanavantri, residing at #85, 3rd B Cross, Ulla main Road, Muneshwara Nagar, Bangalore South, Bangalore, Is the sole and absolute owner of the property bearing site no. 76, Khatha NO. 1811, no.1911:11, situated at Mallathahalli village, Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore north Taluk, and recently our client land documents, lost original Sale Deed No. 9373/92-93 and in this regard our client has given complaint to the concerned given complaint to the concerned police station, if any body found may please contact the undersigned. It is also hereby informed that if anybody makes any claim with the said document, that will not be binding on our client

SUNIL .G, Advocate No.728, 1st floor, 8th main, RPC Layout, Vijayanagar, Bangalore-560104. Mob: 990174311

AFFIDAVIT

C

D/o

5th

Are

her

ch Ret

date

G. Not

I, C R Noor Fathima W/o Stresiding at SNN Raj Grandeur A Kodichikkanahalli, Bomm Bergaluru, Karnataka-560068, solemniy affirm & declare tt embraced Hinduism & renour w.e.f. 11/02/2020. I have ch name and shall hereafter be Chandni Bali. Vide Affida 09/07/2024 before Notary Rajku

IN THE COURT OF THE XXVIII ADDL. CHIE
MAGISTRATE COURT AT BENGAL
C.MISC. No.6692/2024
BETWEEN:1) Mrs. Raziya Begum W/lo. Lata: sabut 62 years 2) Mr. Babu. S S/lo Late Shaffulla
50 years 3) Khadari Basha S/lo. Late Shaffulla
50 years 3) Khadari Basha S/lo. Late Shaffulla
50 years 3) Mrahanari D/lo. Lata Shaffulla
63 Agoda shaffulla
64 Shaffulla
65 Hajirabanu D/lo Lata Shaffulla
64 Agoda
65 Hajirabanu
67 Basha Shaffulla
68 Agoda
69 Agoda
60 A

IDEATHS, BBMP, Bengaluru-560.002

PAPER PUBLICATION

Whereas, the petitioner named above has fi
petition seeking direction to register the date or
deceased who is the husband of petitioner No.1,
petitioner No.2 to 5 by name SHAFFIULIA, Sr
Azeez who was died on 24/09/1988 at No. 11Street, Temple, Near Police Station, H
Bengaluru-560 002 and issue the direction accordate or the seek of t

By Order Sd/- SH XXVIII A.C.M.M Cou Advocate for Petitioner Syeda Firdose Advoca No.28, 7th Cross, Pipe Line Road, Cholurapalya Vijayanagar, Bengaluru-560 023

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITE

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Mumbai-4000 70. Branch office at Nido Home Finance Limited, 2nd Koramangala, 80 Feet Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 411005.

POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF TH Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Finance Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset Ordinance, 2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under See est (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as est (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrower/s as borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charg in 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co borrowers having to the Borrowers/Co borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in particular and public in general are and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Nido Home Housing Finance Limited. For the amount specified therein with future interest, or Dietalls of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under:

1. Name and Address of the Borrower Co-Borrower Guarantors And Lo

1. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Lo
1.AZHARUDDIN A MUNEER (BORROWER) 2. YASAMINABANU MUNIR
3. SABIHANAZ MUNIR (CO-BORROWER) All are at : No 21 Makandar Galli
Collateral Property Address : Flat No 203 2nd Floor, Plot No 3 & 8 Rs N Gopankoppa, Hubballi 580023. LAN.NO: LHUBSTH0000092427

Loan agreement Date: 24-12-2021



SONATA SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110 Registered Office: 208, T V Industrial Estate, 2nd Floor, S K Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village 400 030. (Sattva Global City), RVCE Post, Kengeri Hobli, Mysore Road. Bengaluru - 560059. India

್ನೇ ಅಪರ ಮುಖ್ಯ ಮಹಾನಗರ ದಂಡಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಯಾಲಯ, ವೆಂಗಳೂರು ನಗರ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಕಿಮಿನಲ್ .ಮಿಸ್, ನಂ. 2197/2024 : ಜಯಮೇರಿ ಮತ್ತು ಮತ್ತೊಬ್ಬರು

ರದ : ಮುಖ್ಯ ನೊಂದಾಗಾಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು, ಜನನ ಮತ್ತು

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ದಾರರಾದ ಜಯಮೇರಿ, ಕೋಂ.ಲೇಟ್ ಸೂಸಯ್ಯ ರಾಜ್.: ಶಿಮಾರು 64 ಪರ್ಷ, ವಾಸ ನಂ.16 ಎಸ್.ಡಿ.ಎಂ.ಲೇನ್ ೀಕ್, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಕ್ಷಿಣ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-568853 ಮತ್ತು ಕುವುದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಸೂಸಂಪ್ರ ರಾಜ್ ಬಿ. ಬಿಕ್. ಲೇಟ್, ಭೂಪಾಲ್ ಇಂಕೆ: 89/12/2822 ರಂದು ನಿಧನವಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಮರಣದ ಸ್ಥಳ ಾರ್ಡ : 19/12/1012 ರಂದು ಸರ್ವವಾಗಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ, ಮಾರ್ರಜ ಶೈತ್ ರಂದರ್ ಮೇವರಗ್ನು ಕಾಟುತ್ ಹೇಟೆ, ಬೆಳಗಾಯಿ-56093 ; . ಮರಣ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಹತ್ತವನ್ನು ಪಡೆಯಲು ಸ್ವಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಸ. 1997/2024 ಈ ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ಸಾವಲು ಮಾಡುತ್ತಾರೆ, ಮಾತ್ರ ಎಂಎಂ. ಸ್ವಾಯಾಲಯವನ್ನು ಪ್ರಕರಣವು ದೀಶರ್ : 02-69-೨ ಜೆಗ್ಗೆ 1,180 ಗಂಡಗೆ ನಗದಿ ಪಡಿಸಿದೆ, ನವರ ಅರ್ಜೆಯ ಬಿಗ್ಗೆ ತರಣದು ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಳಕಿಂಡ ಫರ್ನ ಸ್ವಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಸದರ ತಾಜರಾಗಲು ಸೂಚಿಸಿದೆ.

ಸ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಆದೇಶದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಶಿರಸ್ವೇದಾರರು, 15ನೇ ಅಪರ ಸ್ವಾಯಕ ಮಹಾ ಇಧಿಕಾರಿಯವರ ಸ್ವಾಯಾಲಯ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಯಾಲಯದ ಆದೇಶದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಶಂಕರ್ ಜಿ.ವಿ., ವಕೀಲರು

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ಾರರ ಹೇಳಿಕೆಯ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಕುಂಬಾಣ ಹೋಬಳ, ತೈಲಗರ ಗ್ರಾಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಎನ ಗಾರಾಯಗಾಪ್ರ ಬಿಡ್ ಲೇಟ್ ಈರಪ್ಪ ರವರು ವಿನಾಂಕ: 177 ರಂದು ಮೃತ ಹೊಂದಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಇವರ ಮರಣ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ 177 ටගා කුෂ නොවෙරානුම, ඉතර කරණ නුහාන දිය වන පසර කණ්ඩාකමර ප්රත්තිකමර නුහාන ධ්යවිජ බණ්ඩු වේ.යට යාණ්.ය. නැරණවරක් නමු පරිද නිරේදි 3.57/20.4 ණුණපත්ත, නැතිවරානුවේ නිරේද ණුණපත්ත ක වැනිමේ ම දැම්වැරීම් පරිසා ක්ෂේති 3.1 ත්රමන් ම සා නුජ්ජිතත්වූ පත්ති නිතේවරුවූ නැතිපත්තාව සහන්වට ක්රතුවල් ධානපත්ත්තු බන්ධන්වෙන්වූත්, ණ පත්තරේ නිත්ත්ව පත්තර ප්රතිදේ නැතිපත්තර ක්රත් විත්තරේ කිරීමට කිරීමට නිත්තරක් ක්රත්තික්වරයට සිටිය. ಚಳಸತಕ್ಕದು.

ಯದ ಅದೇಶದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಸಹಿ/- ಚೀಫ್ ಮಿನಿಸ್ಟಿಯಲ್ ಸರ್, ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಭೀಶರ ಮತ್ತು ಜೆಎಂಎಫ್ಸ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, ಜೀವನಹಳ್ಳ ಶ್ರೀ ಆನಂದ .ಎ, ಪಕೀಲರು

E COURT OF THE CITY CIVIL JUDGE, AT BANGALORE (CCH-6)

O.S. No. 955/2021
EN:SMT. B.V. LAKSHMI, W/o.Sri.
Jalamurari alias Murali, Aged about 63
tesiding at No.5, New No.26, Sharada
Kempanna Galli, Bangelore-560002.
PI AMTIFF ...PLAINTIFF

T. RAJALAKSHMI And others

Summons to Defendants 1 to 4
SMT. RAJALAKSHMI, W/o.Late.

I. B.S. KARTHIK, S/o.Lale. B.V.

murthy, Majorin age.

murthy, Major in age.

I. B.S. SANDHYA, D/o.Late. B.V. murthy, Major in age, All are residing at: w No.26, Sharada Mansion, Kempanna

igalore-560002. EAS above named Plaintiff has filed the entioned suit for judgement and decree rou to quit and handover vacant physical on of the schedule shop premises.

 you are hereby warned to appear before City Civil Judge (CCH-6) Court, Bangalore, person or by a pleader duly instructed or of August, 2024 at 11° o clock in the

to show cause against the said suit failing said suit will be heard and determined your absence SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE

11:Ali that picce and parcel of the Shop Io.4 in the Ground Floor, measuring East to 'and North to South 8 feet being a portion of erty bearing No.26, (Old No.5, earlier known as 'SHARADA MANSION', situated at na Galli, Nagarthpet, Bangalore and nathe Beather Read Mache Nobol No.5 nthe East by: Road, West by: Shop No.5,
Passage and South by: Private property.
2:All that piece and parcel of Shops bearing
1 in the First Floor, measuring East to West
North to South 8 feet being a portion of the bearing No.26, (Old No.5, earlier No.10/4) is SHARADA MANSION', situated at na Galli, Nagarthpet, Bangalore and on the East by: Shop No.12, : Shop No.9, North by: Passage and

: Private property. der my hand and seal of this court on this

July, 2024.

Sd/- Senior Sheristedar City Civil Court, Bangalore

NDAS RAO Advocate Floor, Kurubara Sangha Biog. 2nd Main ndhinagar, Bangelore-560 009 7912/22207913

IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE PRI. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C. AT K.G.F. C.M.C. No. 233/2024 PETITIONERS: 1. Sri. Nagaraj G S/o. Late. Gantalappa, Aged about 64 years;

2. Sri. Venkateshappa S/o. Late. Gantalappa, Aged about 55 years,

3. Smt. Gangamma D/o. Late. Gantalappa, W/o. Gopalappa, Aged about 54 years, A. Sri. Chalapathy. G S/o. Late. Gantalappa, Aged about 49 years, 5. Smt. Sugunamma D/o. Late. Gantalappa, W/o. Srinivasappa, Aged

about 46 years, No.1 to 5 all are R/at: Pitchahalli Village, Gattakamadenahalli Post,

Robertsonpet Hobli, K.G.F. Taluk, Kolar

V/s.
RESPONDENT: The Tahsildar K.G.F. Taluk, K.G.F.

WHEREAS, the petitioners are filed a petition under section 13 (3) of Registration of Birth & Death Act 1969, Registration of Birth & Death Act 1969, for obtaining the Death Certificate of petitioners No.1 to 5 Grandfather PEDDANNA, 5/o. Late: Gantlappa & Late. 5mt. Gurramma, who was died on 10.10.1958, at Home at Pitchahalli Village, Gattakamadenahalli Post, Robertsonpet Hobli, K.G.F. Taluk, Kolar Dietrich

The hearing date of the case is posted on 20.08.2024 if any person having any claim or objection has to appear before this Hon'ble Court in person or by pleader in the above said hearing date at about 11.00 am to answer the same, failing which the petition will be disposed off as ex-parte.

disposed on as ex-parte.
Given under my hand and seal of this
Court on this 8th July 2024.
By The Order of the Court
Chief Ministrial Officer, PRL Civil Judge & Addl JMFC Court, Kolar Gold Field Advocate For Petitioners
NAVEEN. M, B.A. LL.B., Advocate, K.G.F.

Mobile: 7899014310

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆ

ನಮ್ಮ ಕಕ್ಷವಾರರ ಹೇಳಿಕೆಯ ಮೇಲೆಗೆ ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಗ್ರಾಮಾಂತರ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಂಪನಹಳ್ಳ ತಾಲ್ಲೂಕು, ಕುಂದಾಣ ಹೋಬಳಿ, ಶೈಲಗೆರೆ ಗ್ರಾಮದಲ್ಲಿ ಶಸವಾಗಿರುವ ಮುನಿಯಮ್ಮ ಕೋಂ ಲೇಟ್ ಈರಪ್ಪ ರವರು ಶಾಂಕಣಿ3-04-1960 ರಂದು ಮೃತ ಹೊಂದಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಇವರ ಮರಣ ಪ್ರವಾಣ ಪತ್ರ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಅವರ ವಾರಸ್ಪುವಾರರು ದೇವನಗಳನ್ನ ಚಳು ನೇ ಆಪರ ಸಿವಿಲ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ ಮತ್ತು ಜೆ.ಎಂ.ಎಫ್.ಸಿ: ಸ್ವಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಆರ್ಜ್ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಸಿಮಿಸ್ ಸಂ. 36/2024 ಪ್ರಕರಣವನ್ನು ಸೂಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಸದರಿ ಪ್ರಕರಣದ ವಿಚಾರಣೆಯು ಬನಾಂಕ: 2–9–28/24 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಗ್ಗೆ U ಗುಟಿಗೆ ಯಾರಾದರೂ ಈ ಪ್ರಕರಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಇಚ್ಚಿ ಹೊಂದಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಮಾಂದೆ ಹಾಜರಾಗಲು ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ್ ವಿನಾಂಕವನ್ನು ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಈ ವಿಚಾರವಾಗಿ ಯಾರಿಗಾದರೂ ತಕರಾರು ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ವಯಾಲಯದ ಮುಂದೆ ಹಾಚವಾಗಿ ತಿಳಿಸತಕ್ಕದ್ದು

್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ಆದೇಶದ ಮೇಲೆಗೆ ಸಹಿ/– ಚೀಫ್ ಮನ್ನ್ರೀಯರ್ ಆಫೀಸರ್, ಸಿವಿರ್ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಧೀಶರ ಮತ್ತು ಜೆಎಂಎಫ್ ಸಿ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, ದೇವನಹಳ್ಳ ತ್ರೀ ಆನಂದ ಎ, ವಕೀಲರು

IN THE COURT OF THE ASSISTANT. COMMISSIONER NORTH SUB-DIVISION AT BANGALORE

R.A. (YLK) No.255/2024

BETWEEN: Sml. Jayalakshmi & others

...Appellants AND: The Thasildar, Bengaluru East Taluk NOTICE TO LRS of the RESPONDENT NO.2 Sri. Munishamy, S/o Sondechikkamuniyappa, Major in age, R/at Kothihosahalli Village, Yelahanka Hobli, Yelahanka Taluk

PUBLIC NOTICE

Whereas the appellant has prefer this appeal Allow the appeal, and direct the Thasildahr to effect the revenue entries in the appellants in respect of land bearing Sy No.43/12, measuring 0-10 guntas, is situated at Kothihosahalli Village. Yelahanka Hobli, Yelahanka Taluk, Bengaluru. The hearing of the said case is fixed on 2/08/2024. at about 3.00 p.m. and you are hereby directed to appear on that day before the Hon'ble authority personally or through you! Advocate failing which the matter will be determined ex-parte.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court

By the Order of the Court Sd/- Assistant Commissioner North Sub-Division, Bengaluru

ಸಾವಯವ ಕೃಷಿ ಪದತಿ ರೈತರು ಅಳವಡಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಿ

ಮೈಸೂರು: ರೈತರು ವಿಷಮುಕ್ತ ಆಹಾರ ಮತ್ತು ಭವಿಷ್ಯಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಸಾವಯವ ಕೃಷಿ ಪದ್ಧತಿಗಳನ್ನು ಅಳವಡಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲು ಮುಂದಾಗಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಕೃಷಿ ತರಬೇತಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ಉಪ ಕೃಷಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಜಿ.ಹೆಚ್.ಯೋಗೇಶ್ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಕೃಷಿ ತರಬೇತಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ವತಿಯಿಂದ 40 ಜನ ರೈತರಿಗೆ ಹಮ್ಮಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದ ಸಾವಯುವ ಕೃಷಿ. ತರಬೇತಿ ಕಾರ್ಯಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಉದ್ಘಾಟಿಸಿ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, ಮಣ್ಣು ಮತ್ತು ಮಳೆ ನೀರಿನ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣೆ ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಹಸಿರೆಲೆ ಗೊಬ್ಬರ ಬಳಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ತ್ಯಾಜ್ಯಗಳನ್ನು ಮಣ್ಣಿಗೆ ಸೇರಿಸುವ ಮೂಲಕ ಸಾವಯವ ಇಂಗಾಲ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿಸುವ ಹಲವು ವೈಜ್ಞಾನಿಕ ಕ್ರಮಗಳ ಕುರಿತು ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ಮುಖ್ಯ ಅತಿಥಿಗಳಾಗಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಿದ್ದ ವಿಸ್ತರಣಾ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಘಟಕದ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಥ ಡಾ.ಸಿ ರಾಮಚಂದ್ರ ಮಾತನಾಡಿ, ನಮ್ಮ ದೇಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿಂ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಾವಯವ ಕೃಷಿಯನ್ನು ಅನುಸರಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ರೈತರ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ ಬೆರಳೆಣಿಕೆಯಷ್ಟು ಎಂದು ವಿಷಾದ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಪಡಿಸಿದರು. ಪ್ರಗತಿಪರ ರೈತ ಮಿಕ್ಕೆರೆ ಶಿವಣ್ಣ ಅವರು ತರಬೇತಿಯ ಮೊದಲನೇ ದಿನ ಎರೆಹುಳು ಗೊಬ್ಬರ ಉತ್ಪಾದನೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಸಗಣಿ ಮಾರಾಟದಿಂದಲೂ ಆದಾಯಗಳಿಸುತ್ತಿರುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಅನುಭವ ಹಂಚಿಕೊಂಡರು.

ಮಂಡ್ಯ ಕೃಷಿ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಸಹ ಪ್ರಾಧ್ಯಾಪಕಿ ಡಾ.ಆಶಾ ಎನ್.ಎನ್ ಅವರು ಜೈವಿಕ ಗೊಬ್ಬರಗಳ ಬಳಕೆ ಮತ್ತು ಲಭ್ಯತೆ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ವಿಸ್ತರಣಾ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಘಟಕದ ತಜ್ಞೆರಾದ ಡಾ.ಪುಷ್ಪಾ ಆರ್.ಎನ್, ಜೈವಿಕವಾಗಿ ರೋಗ ಮತ್ತು ಕೀಟ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣದ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು. ಸಾವಯವ ಉತ್ಪನ್ನಗಳಿಗೆ ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ರಂಗಸಮುದ್ರದ ರಮೇಶ್ , ಶರೀಫ್ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನಿಯಮ 30 (ಸಂಘಟನೆ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014

ಫಾರ್ಮ ಐಎನ್ಸಿ - 26

ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ಸಂಘಟನೆ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014ರ ನಿಯಮ 30 ರ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ತನ್ನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿಯನ್ನು 'ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ' ದಿಂದ 'ತೆಲಂಗಾಣ ರಾಜ್ಯ'ಕ್ಕೆ ಸ್ಥಳಾಂತರಿಸಲು, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಆಗ್ನೇಯ ಘಟಕ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ ಇವರ ಸಮ್ಮುಖದಲ್ಲಿ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ವಿಭಾಗ 13(4) ಮತ್ತು ಉಪನಿಯಮ (5) ರ ಷರತ್ತು(ಎ) ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ಸಂಘಟನೆ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014ರ 30 ರ ಅನುಸಾರವಾಗಿ

ಮಿವೆನ್ ಮಷೀನ ಟೂಲ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಇದರ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ: ಸಿರೂರ್ ಕಂಪೌಂಡ, ಕಾರವಾರ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳ - 580 024 ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ [(CIN: L29220KA1985PLC007036]ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು:

ಸಾರ್ವಜನಿಕರಿಗೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚಿಸುವದೇನೆಂದರೆ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಕಾಯ್ತೆ, 2013ರ ಸೆಕ್ಟನ್ 13ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸರಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕಂಪನಿಯು ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾಪಿಸಿದೆ ವೀಶೇಷ ನಿರ್ಣಯದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಮೆಮೊರಾಂಡಮ್ ಆಫ್ ಅಸೋಸಿಯೇಷನ್ ನ ಬದಲಾಣೆಯ ದೃಢೀಕರಣವನ್ನು ಕೋರಿ ಕಂಪನಿಯು ತನ್ನ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿಯನ್ನು 'ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ'ದಿಂದ 'ತೆಲಂಗಾಣ ರಾಜ್ಯ'ಕ್ಕೆ ಬದಲಾಯಿಸಲು ಅನುಪು ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡಲು 2024ರ ಜೂನ್ 06 ರಂದು ಇ-ಮತದಾನದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳನ್ನು ಘೋಷಿಸಿದ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆ ಮೂಲಕ ಘೋಷಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದೆ.

ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾಪಿತ ಬದಲಾವಣೆಯಿಂದ ಯಾರ ಆಸಕ್ತಿಯು ಪರಿಣಾಮ ಬೀರುವ ಸಾಧ್ಯತೆಯಿದೆಯೋ ಅಂತಹ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ಅವನ/ಅವಳ ಹಿತಾಸಕ್ತಿಯ ಸ್ವರೂಪವನ್ನು ಸೂಚಿಸುವ ಅಫಿಡವೆಟ್ ನಿಂದ ಬೆಂಬಲಿತವಾದ ಆಕ್ಷೇಪಣೆಗಳನ್ನು MCA-21 ಪೋರ್ಟಲ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ (www.mca.gov.in) ಹೂಡಿಕೆದಾರರ ದೂರು ನಮೂನೆಯನ್ನು ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಅಂಚೆ ಮೂಲಕ, ಪ್ರಾದೇಶಿಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಆಗ್ನೇಯ ಘಟಕ, 3 ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, ಕಾರ್ಮೊರೇಟ್ ಭವನ, ಬಂಡ್ರಗುಡ, ನಾಗೋಲ್, ತಟ್ಟಿಯನ್ನಾರಮ್ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಹಯಾತ್ ನಗರ ಮಂಡಲ್, ರಂಗಾ ರೆಡ್ಡಿ ಜಿಲ್ಲೆ, ಹೈದರಾಬಾದ-560 008 ತೆಲಂಗಾಣ, ಇಲ್ಲಿಗೆ ಈ ಪ್ರಕಟಣೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕದಿಂದ 14 ದಿನಗಳೊಳಗೆ ವಿರೋಧದ ಆಧಾರಗಳು ತಲುಪುವಂತೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಬೇಕು.ಮತ್ತು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರು ಅದರ ನಕಲನ್ನು ಅದರ ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ ಕೆಳಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ವಿಳಾಸಕ್ಕೆ ಕಳುಹಿಸಬೇಕು:

ಸಿರೂರ್ ಕಂಪೌಂಡ, ಕಾರವಾರ ರಸ್ತೆ, **ಹುಬ್ಬ**ಱ್ಣ - 580 024 ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ

ದಿನಾಂಕ : 11.07.2024 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ

ಮಿವೆನ್ ಮಷೀನ ಟೂಲ್ಡ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಪರವಾಗಿ ಹಹಿ/ ಕಟ್ಟಾ ಸಂದೀಪ ರೆಡ್ಡಿ ನಿರ್ವಾಹಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು,

DIN:06458901

